JULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT. FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER.

OCT 27 1397 073353

SAM ORLICH AUDITOR LAKE COLIN

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

97 OCT 29 AN 9: 106

MORRIO W. CHATER BECOME A C

A 298-10 R 298-04

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 29th day of September

19 97 ,

by first party, Grantor,

Frank Portillo, Jr.

whose post office address is

1200 Jorie Blvd. Oak Brook, Il., 60523

to second party, Grantee,

Joan Portillo 6 Oak Brook Club Dr. J-206 Oak Brook, Il. 60523

hose post office address is

ONE DOLLAR

- metric to the second

Dollars (\$ 1.00

VITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

) paid by the said second

party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances there-LAKE

to in the County of

, State of

INDIANA

to wit:

PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE SECOND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE 1171.95 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF: THENCE EAST 190 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 123.9 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTH LINE OF LINCOLN AVENUE, SAID POINT BEING 30 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION: THENCE WEST 190 fee; thence north 123.68 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WEST 40 FEET TAKEN FOR WICKER PARK BOULEVARD.

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

001608



O E-Z Legal Forms. Before you use this form, read it, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes are necessary to your particular transaction. Consult a lawyer if you doubt the form's fitness for your purpose and use. E-Z Legal Forms and the retailer make no representation or warranty, express or implied, with respect to the merchantability of this form for an intended use or purpose.

6638380927

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	ed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	in the second of
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
JOSEPH E. KENNEFICK  Print name of Witness    Kennefact     Signature of Witness     JOSEPH E. KEN'N'EFICK	FRANK PORTILLO, JR. Print name of First Party
	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
State of tllinois' } County of DuPage On 9/29/97 before me, appeared	•
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed to WITNESS my hand and official seal.	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
Ma h Velasco	OFFICIAL SEAL IDA M. VELASCO
Signature of Notary	ARTARY PUBLIC DETAILED OF PLONGED DIVINERS SEPT. 18, 2000
State of }	(Scal)
County of On before me, appeared	•
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the the instrument.
Signature of Notary	AffiantKnownProduced ID
<b>'</b>	Type of ID(Seal)
<b>!</b>	(,
t .	Signature of Preparer
•	IDA M. VELASCO Print Name of Preparer
	Address of Preparer
1	Oak Brook, Il. 60523
	2)
	off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

1001